PENNSYLVANIA STATE RACING FUND

FISCAL YEAR12016/2017
Nan-Restricted Fund Balance
November 30, 2016
Mornth-Ended - Fiscal Year-to-Date
Norvember 30, 2016 2016/2017
BEGINNING CASH BALANCE , S 7,871,764 $ 2,565,000
REVENUE:
Race Horse Commission s 831,476 S 4,830,587
Race Horse Testing S 660,000 S 3,465,000
Race Horse Promotion s - S 2,393,411
TOTAL REVENUE S 1,491,476 $10,688,998
EXPENDITURES:
Race Horse Commission S 1,063,464 S 3,262,193
Race Horse Testing S 2,457,330 S 4,112,972
Race Horse Promotion S - S -
Fair Administration .S 19,472 S 55,859
Transfer to Sires Stakes Fund & - s -
Transfer to Breeders Fund S - S -
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 3,540,266 ' S 7,431,024

ENDING CASH BALANCE | $ 5,822,974 S 5,822,974




PENNSYLVANIA RACE HORSE COMMISSION

REVENUE:

Taxes & Penalties
Nontax Revenue

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURES:

Personnel
Coding Adjustments’

Total Personnel

Operating:

Travel & Training
Telecommunications
IT
Legal
Specialized Services
Other Specialized Services
Vehicles & Fuel
Office Equipment & Supplies
Housekeeping Supplies
Laboratory Supplies
Postage
Printing
. Membership Dues

Conference Expenses
Food _
Insurance/Surety/Bonds
Miscellaneous

Total Operating

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

*  This amount includes credit card purchases for several months that are not yet coded directly to

expenditures.

Fiscal Year 2016/2017

Revenue & Expenditures.
November 30, 2016

Month-Ended

November 30, 2016

Fiscal Year-to-Date
2016/2017

oW
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691,502

139,974

373,683

650,940

$ 831,476

$ 1,024,623

$ 38,841

$ 1,063,464

i hnhhinnnnhinhnn

S 3,901,936
S 928,651

$ 2,407,025
$ 650,940

5,000
14,821
46,879

6,425
56,801
27,295

4,813
14,252
151

51
1,500
398
505
1,620
559
1,469

21,689 °

$ 4,830,587

$ 3,057,965

*

S 204,228

$ 3,262,193




PENNSYLVANIA RACE HORSE TESTING

Fiscal Year 2016/2017

Revenue & Expenditures
November 30, 2016

Month-Ended
November 30, 2016

Fiscal Year-to-Date
. 2016/2017

REVENUE: _
RHDF Transfers S 660,000
TOTAL REVENUE ‘ $ 660,000
EXPENDITURES:
Personnel S 395,286
Coding Adjustments S 960,172
Total Personnel ' $ 1,355,458
Operating:
Travel S 372
Telecommunications S 963
IT s 8,835
- Legal
Specialized Services S 698
Other Specialized Services s 855,407
Contracted Services s -
Contracted Maintenance S 35,043
Contracted Repairs S -
Real Estate 5 -
Office Equipment & Supplies S 487
Other Rental/Leases S 119,873
Laboratory Supplies s 36,651
Freight S 9,193
Wearing Apparel S -
Membership Dues S -34,000
- Insurance/Surety/Bonds S -
Miscellaneous - S 350 .
Total Operating $ 1,101,872

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ' $ 2,457,330

$ 3,465,000

1,169,354
960,172

Wy A

1,221
3,818
8,864

639
6,250

933,406

4,537
53,080
331

266,475
2,975

437,961

214,757

12,056
344
34,000
2,347
385

W nhnhnnh i it nnn

$ 3,465,000

$ 2,129,526

$ 1,983,446

$ 4,112,972




PENNSYLVANIA RACE HORSE PROMOTION
Fiscal Year 2016/2017
Revenue & Expenditures

November 30, 2016
Month-Ended ~ Fiscal Year-to-Date
November 30, 2016 : . . 2016/2017 -
REVENUE:
RHDF Transfers S - S 2,393,411
TOTAL REVENUE _ ) - $ 2,393,411
EXPENDITURES: _
Personnel . S - S -

Operating S - S -

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ - | $ -
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